# 502840699 06/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887295

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	i			
	Name				
GOVINDAN GOPINAT	HAN		06/03/2014		
ARTHUR R. TILFORD			06/03/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INEED	INEEDMD.COM, INC.			
Street Address:	12 DU	12 DUNSTER ROAD			
City:	GREA	GREAT NECK			
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11021	-4640			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:	-	09188971	_		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(248)358-3351			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Email:	•	chughes@brookskushman.com			

Eman.	chughes@brookskushinan.com
Correspondent Name:	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1:	1000 TOWN CENTER
Address Line 2:	22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4:	SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOPI 0102 PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC F. MALOOLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/MARC F. MALOOLEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

source=Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Govindan Gopinathan, M.D., an individual resident of New Jersey, and Arthur R. Tilford, Ph.D., an individual resident of California ("ASSIGNORS") do hereby confirm the prior assignment to incedmd.com, inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), of all of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. Appl. Nos. 09/084,647 and 09/188,971 (the "U.S. Applications"), including the foreign patents set forth in Schedule A. attached hereto, each of which claims priority to at least one of the U.S. Applications, and to the extent that any part of such prior assignment is for any reason inoperative or otherwise ineffective with respect to any foreign patent application claiming priority to one or more of the U.S. Applications or to any patent issuing therefrom (collectively, the "Foreign Patents"), ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to all of the Foreign Patents, including the foreign patents set forth in Schedule A.

And ASSIGNORS do hereby agree for themselves, their heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS do hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

By:

ASSIGNORS

By:

Gopinathan, M.D.

Date:

By:

Arthur R. Tilford, Ph.D.

Date:

ineedmd.com, inc.

(Authorized Signature) GOLINA

(Printed Signatory's Name)

Chairman of C

(Signatory's Title)

Date: 6/3/14

#### ASSIGNMENT

З,

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Govindan Gopinathan, M.D., an individual resident of New Jersey, and Arthur R. Tilford, Ph.D., an individual resident of California ("ASSIGNORS") do hereby confirm the prior assignment to ineedmd.com, inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), of all of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. Appl. Nos. 09/084,647 and 09/188,971 (the "U.S. Applications"), including the foreign patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, each of which claims priority to at least one of the U.S. Applications, and to the extent that any part of such prior assignment is for any reason inoperative or otherwise ineffective with respect to any foreign patent application claiming priority to one or more of the U.S. Applications or to any patent issuing therefrom (collectively, the "Foreign Patents"), ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of ASSIGNORS' rights, title and interest in and to all of the Foreign Patents, including the foreign patents set forth in Schedule A.

And ASSIGNORS do hereby agree for themselves, their heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS do hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ASSIGNORS

ineedmd.com, inc.

By:		By:	
·	Govindan Gopinathan, M.D.	-	(Authorized Signature)
Date:			
By:	tutal		(Printed Signatory's Name)
-	Arthur R. Tilford, Ph.D.		(Signatory's Title)
Date:	JUNE 3, 2014	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0960 Schedule A

6	<b>EVICE</b>	DEVICE	DEVICE	DEVICE
Ilcation TI	GNOSTIC [	GNOSTIC [	GNOSTIC E	GNOSTIC E
T AB	TELE-DIA	TELE-DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE	TELE-DIA	TELE-DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE
Issue Date-	03-Nov-2009 TELE-DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE	06-Oct-2006	16-Mar-2011 TELE-DIAGNOSTIC DEVICE	06-Apr-2005
Patenting	2332892	139781	246790	27-Mar-2002 Z199815542.X 06-Apr-2005
Publication Date	02-Dec-1999 2332892			27-Mar-2002
Publicaton	ay-1999 2332892			1342055
EIIng Date	19-May-1999	19-May-1999	19-May-1999	01-Nov-1999 1342055
ApplicationNo	2332892	139781	2000/00703/CHE 19-Ma	99815542 X
Status	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted
Country Name	Canada	Israe!	India	China (People's Republic)

### PATENT REEL: 033044 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 06/06/2014